## 900694348

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM727854

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** CHANGE OF NAME

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Nalco Company LLC		08/20/2019	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ChampionX LLC		
Street Address:	11177 S. STADIUM DR.		
City:	SUGAR LAND		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	77478		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1779953	CLEARTRON
Registration Number:	4452257	COLLECT-ORE
Registration Number:	4398521	CORSAMUL
Registration Number:	4398522	CORSAPAVE
Registration Number:	2498496	CORSATHOX
Registration Number:	2885194	CORSICANA TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
Registration Number:	0690739	CORTRON
Registration Number:	1780958	FLEXOIL
Registration Number:	1829108	FLOTRON
Registration Number:	0773440	FOAMATRON
Registration Number:	4383286	KLAY SAFE
Registration Number:	0773441	SCORTRON
Registration Number:	0773917	SURFATRON
Registration Number:	4267208	TORQ FREE
Registration Number:	4464589	X-MUL

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

900694348

Fax Number: 6192350398

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 007721 FRAME: 0346

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 619-238-1900

Email: docketing@procopio.com

Correspondent Name: Lisa T. Agueda

Address Line 1: 525 B Street, Suite 2200

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	120776000001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lisa T. Agueda
SIGNATURE:	/Lisa Agueda/
DATE SIGNED:	05/13/2022

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Change of Name from Nalco Company LLC to ChampionX LLC#page1.tif source=Change of Name from Nalco Company LLC to ChampionX LLC#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007721 FRAME: 0347

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "NALCO COMPANY LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "NALCO COMPANY LLC" TO "CHAMPIONX LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTIETH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2019, AT 12:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF
THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE FIRST DAY OF
FEBRUARY, A.D. 2020 AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

234821 8100 SR# 20196608483

Authentication: 203439570 Date: 08-20-19

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 12:59 PM 08/20/2019
FILED 12:59 PM 08/20/2019
SR 20196608483 - File Number 234821

### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

#### TO THE

### CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

### NALCO COMPANY LLC

Pursuant to §18-202 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act

Nalco Company LLC, a limited liability company duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the provisions of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, does hereby certify:

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is Nalco Company LLC.
- 2. The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended by deleting the first article in its entirety and replacing it with the following:
  - "1. The name of the limited liability company is ChampionX LLC."
- 3. The foregoing amendment to the Certificate of Formation has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of §18-202 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.
- 4. This Certificate of Amendment will be effective on 12:01 A.M. Eastern Standard Time on February 1, 2020.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being the authorized person of the limited liability company, has executed this Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Formation on this 20th day of 405 45 4, 2019.

Name: David F. Duvick Title: Assistant Secretary

David F. Duvick

RECORDED: 05/13/2022